
  Section 900 

  Page 1 of 3 

OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION 

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

AND 

NESHOBA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

SECTION 900 - NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
 

 Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Supervisors of Neshoba County in 

Philadelphia, Mississippi, until  1:30 pm on March 7, 2016 at the Neshoba County Courthouse, 

Philadelphia, Mississippi, and thereafter publicly opened for the CONTRUCTION OF 0.133 

MILES OF BRIDGE AND ROADWAY APPROACHES ON CR 561 IN NESHOBA 

COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI being known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0573(3)BO.   
 

Principal Items of Work are as Follows: 

  ITEM QUANTITY UNIT 
ROADWAY ITEMS : 

  MOBILIZATION LS LS 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LS 

REMOVAL OF BRIDGE STA. 16+06 1.000 UN 

REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) 245.000 SY 

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM) 1,931.000 CY 

BORROW EXCAVATION (FME)(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9) 660.000 CY 

GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM)(CLASS 3, GROUP B) 525.000 CY 

HOT MIX ASPHALT, (MT) (9.5 mm) 147.000 TON 

HOT MIX ASPHALT, (MT) (12.5 mm) 19.000 TON 

HOT MIX ASPHALT, (MT) (19.0 mm) 28.000 TON 

COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) 1,461.000 SY 

15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) 32.000 LF 

GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM 522.000 LF 

GUARDRAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I", THRIE-BEAM 4.000 EA 

GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL END SECTION) 4.000 EA 

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I) 6.000 EA 

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0.000 SF 

4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL) 0.265 MI 

4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MIL) 1,400.000 LF 

TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS 18.000 EA 

REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)  1.000 EA 

REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3) 4.000 EA 

   EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: 
  AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 3.220 TON 

COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13) 1.610 TON 

AMMONIUM NITRATE 0.161 TON 

SEEDING 1.610 ACRE 

VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH 3.220 TON 

SOLID SODDING 100.000 SY 

EXCELSIOR BLANKET 1,100.000 SY 

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.21-0.43) 1,817.000 LF 

LOOSE RIPRAP, (SIZE 300 LB.) 610.000 TON 

GEOTEXTILE UNDER LOOSE RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21-0.43) 1,072.000 SY 

WATTLES, 20 INCH 300.000 LF 

   

 



  Section 900 

  Page 2 of 3 

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT 

BRIDGE ITEMS: 
  TEST PILE 2.000 EA 

CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST 0.000 EA 

14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING 600.000 LF 

18" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLE 100.000 LF 

31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR 8.000 EA 

31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 4.5' INTERIOR 4.000 EA 

40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR 4.000 EA 

40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 4.5' INTERIOR 2.000 EA 

31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR 4.000 EA 

40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR 2.000 EA 

PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL 204.000 LF 

33.3' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE 2.000 EA 

33.0' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE 2.000 EA 

9.25' PRECAST CONCRETE WING 4.000 EA 

LOOSE RIPRAP, 300LB 235.000 TON 

GEOTEXTILE UNDER LOOSE RIPRAP (TYPE V)(AOS 0.21-0.43) 400.000 SY 
 

 

 

Contract Time:  60 Working Days for Contract Time  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  Section 900 

  Page 3 of 3 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR 

 

CONTRACT TIME :  60 Working Days 

 

BASIS OF AWARD 
 

 The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder on the basis of the published 

quantities. 

 

The attention of the BIDDER is directed to the State and Federal laws governing selection of and 

employment of labor. 

 

Minimum Wage Rates for this project have been predetermined by the Secretary of the Department of 

Labor in accordance with the requirements of Federal regulations governing the expenditure of 

FEDERAL AID HIGHWAY FUNDS and are set out in the labor regulations contained in the proposal. 

 

The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that, in any contract 

entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity 

to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, 

color, or national origin in consideration for an award. 

 

Plans and specifications are on file in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Neshoba County, the County 

Engineer's office and the Office of the State Aid Engineer, 412 Woodrow Wilson Avenue, Jackson, 

Mississippi.  This project shall be constructed in accordance with the 2004 edition of the Mississippi 

Standard Specifications for State Aid Road and Bridge Construction. 

 

PLANS AND PROPOSALS may be secured from Thomas M. (Marty) Crowder, P.E., County Engineer 

for Neshoba County, Mississippi, c/o Crowder Engineering & Surveying, Inc., P. O. Box 1209, 

Ackerman, MS  39735 (662-285-2062).  The Cost is fifty dollars ($50.00) for plans and fifty dollars 

($50.00) for the proposal, non-refundable. 

 

Certified check or bid bond for five percent (5%) of the total bid, made payable to Neshoba County and 

the State of Mississippi must accompany each proposal. 

 

Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letters qualifying in any manner the 

condition under which the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid, and such proposal will 

not be considered in making the award. 

 

 

    Date: Feb 1, 2015      _/s/ Kevin Cumberland_________________               

                                                          Kevin Cumberland, President 

                                                                                 Neshoba County Board of Supervisors 

   Publish:   February 3, 2016 

       February 10, 2016                


